
This report provided free of charge by:
Mike Anderson Chevrolet
5333 W Irving Park Rd, Chicago, IL 60641

855-673-0063

Vehicle History ReportTM
US $39.99

2012 BMW 335I
VIN: WBADX7C56CE745000
CONVERTIBLE
3.0L I6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Mike Anderson Chevrolet

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/12/22 at 6:10:10 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

19 Service history records

4 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Arizona

44,418 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Year purchased 2012 2016 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 4 mo. 5 yrs. 7 mo. 4 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas, Texas Texas Arizona

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 2,500/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 31,391 41,461 44,418

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=cEp-t9Cq1Ew94RwFtBd7rAlEJK_JIufcWEgAGQYJoiLh_WlrEc1Nj5Wc1BXIaGyzJISKfBfulnM_AqbpUEbvYYTUEu1Wh7Tj9XWRZC1uM6qlkMKGcQGUdGw7mCF-J-LgnaUG6JgyZThwA09yQIaW78pY-VE2T-R3-HaQXK5jy-T61pn4KFc0nJCRlgAu7Hf3COGxItBC20X6PpOFkEGqb-3jQnB3EEKd5gEu52DCLmrtq2LTGTTOCsr4eAxrAl24Q92UE2EenTsmoaCYtV8r-RRkRqCZKDGooOlWBIL3S3ecfsKnjO_BdW0bCI5GtxM96BZrG7d5JhONLKFplfJogQlltTjF3KHk7IntF7x4vTTm-KagA0LXMcXEEQyHxmJ4p5suLc7ukXKCkipcvoO6BHGhfBjocDXl_kX3ouTJ5B4
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=cEp-t9Cq1Ew94RwFtBd7rAlEJK_JIufcWEgAGQYJoiLh_WlrEc1Nj5Wc1BXIaGyzJISKfBfulnM_AqbpUEbvYYTUEu1Wh7Tj9XWRZC1uM6qlkMKGcQGUdGw7mCF-J-LgnaUG6JgyZThwA09yQIaW78pY-VE2T-R3-HaQXK5jy-T61pn4KFc0nJCRlgAu7Hf3COGxItBC20X6PpOFkEGqb-3jQnB3EEKd5gEu52DCLmrtq2LTGTTOCsr4eAxrAl24Q92UE2EenTsmoaCYtV8r-RRkRqCZKDGooOlWBIL3S3ecfsKnjO_BdW0bCI5GtxM96BZrG7d5JhONLKFplfJogQlltTjF3KHk7IntF7x4vTTm-KagA0LXMcXEEQyHxmJ4p5suLc7ukXKCkipcvoO6BHGhfBjocDXl_kX3ouTJ5B4


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an
authorized BMW dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2012

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
6,034 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/31/2011
 

BMW of El Paso
El Paso, TX
915-778-9381
bmwofelpaso.com

 4.1 / 5.0

155 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Floor mats installed
- Safety inspection performed

02/16/2012
 

BMW of El Paso
El Paso, TX
915-778-9381
bmwofelpaso.com

 4.1 / 5.0

155 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

02/25/2012
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
El Paso, TX

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

03/13/2012
 

BMW of El Paso
El Paso, TX
915-778-9381
bmwofelpaso.com

 4.1 / 5.0

155 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/19/2012
 

39
  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
El Paso, TX

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

 216 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 216 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 216 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.bmwusa.com/standard/content/dealer/default.aspx
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=yiNLzQV7APG1gvqUoIOSknPGN__kwhq_MPFEcmn7_ngtNFpv5920tXPdz12hJGBU5gnQRZbxnpCWOF5b2S_7gFTRriaS0ESmhIRG5lWNSafrk2L0ooDk-fnmshgaBmOnQEksHPxpHP_wk5ZWw-EW0UOVuEqWckD2AyUTSwaF2GX2TLBpSnPqUgyfnEBJOiEiZSdmbGtmOt56TTJ0Lg8GGWaoaPYANaZ-bi4NyUus8CQl47e80GbkTmK52O7WICuW4FrpyQx5QLr-mFO88dnyvtLe-n5KLCEfPTEdBWNDQST3tmpeodzboRt0CfeaERmHjNLRVHPmRyVRZ6Kc_ExyG7yxxMe-dFzJn2LP26nyvakWOJPeb25AMddPy8IktmIxGrxBvHiMxGXWUXEjthVwjWFJXxpOZfBOCboQlqPOoVEE323NHJkiYLizoU-nEKw7S2zGHyHUyXzS4bUFGb2TFenqlpjAuo-fS6RJ31U6TKVhqpuErs4vrJAyG-kE1hQ3rOCem0NzexLgh_Tp_oWuO54ZjhFJ8y-Jbx56mLgnYteh4-2COQp4OqzBDStjhAVYPLAKJKUVDG0yw948AxP5BuK9ox7ZHHkRwVUl3hSsIRXuThEQS3niNZm9rA


Title #07101440967115912 - Vehicle color noted as White

03/01/2013
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
El Paso, TX
Title #07101440967115912

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

06/19/2013
 

8,759
  BMW of El Paso
El Paso, TX
915-778-9381
bmwofelpaso.com

 4.1 / 5.0

155 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Two tires mounted
- Two tires balanced

02/14/2014
 

12,470
  Oil Changers
El Paso, TX
915-592-9728
oilchangers.com

 4.7 / 5.0

71 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Safety inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

02/14/2014
 

Texas
Inspection Station
El Paso, TX

Passed emissions inspection

03/01/2014
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
El Paso, TX
Title #07101440967115912

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

05/05/2014
 

13,558
  BMW of El Paso
El Paso, TX
915-778-9381
bmwofelpaso.com

 4.1 / 5.0

155 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

10/31/2014
 

16,667
  BMW of El Paso
El Paso, TX
915-778-9381
bmwofelpaso.com

 4.1 / 5.0

155 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Oil and filter changed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- A/C evaporator replaced
- A/C and heating system checked

02/21/2015
 

18,199
  BMW Certified Dealer
El Paso, TX

Offered for sale as a
- BMW Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle
- Mineral white exterior

02/26/2015
 

18,206
  Texas
Inspection Station
El Paso, TX

Passed emissions inspection

03/03/2015
 

18,218
  BMW of El Paso
El Paso, TX
915-778-9381
bmwofelpaso.com

 4.1 / 5.0

155 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Safety inspection performed

03/03/2015
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2 Personal Vehicle
10,865 mi/yr

 216 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 77 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 216 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 216 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 216 Customer Favoritesfavorite



Purchased:
2015 Low mileage! This owner drove less than

the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/07/2015
 

18,284
  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
El Paso, TX
Title #07101442122103327

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

08/14/2015
 

22,299
  Martin Tire Company
El Paso, TX
915-833-5977
martintire.com

 4.5 / 5.0

58 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) replaced

04/01/2016
 

28,256
  Texas
Inspection Station
El Paso, TX

Passed emissions inspection

04/01/2016
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
El Paso, TX
Title #07101442122103327

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

06/06/2016
 

29,517
  Martin Tire Company
El Paso, TX
915-833-5977
martintire.com

 4.5 / 5.0

58 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire repaired

07/11/2016
 

Martin Tire Company
El Paso, TX
915-592-6496
martintire.com

 4.8 / 5.0

85 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Alignment performed

07/20/2016
 

31,382
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

07/22/2016
 

BMW of El Paso
El Paso, TX
915-778-9381
bmwofelpaso.com

 4.1 / 5.0

155 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Safety inspection performed
- Four tires balanced
- Four tires mounted

07/22/2016
 

31,391
  Texas
Inspection Station
El Paso, TX

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 3
Purchased:
2016

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
2,500 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/19/2016 Texas Title issued or updated

 52 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 52 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 77 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 216 Customer Favoritesfavorite



  Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alpine, TX
Title #07100642591102905

- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

03/14/2017
 

31,397
  BMW of El Paso
El Paso, TX
915-778-9381
bmwofelpaso.com

 4.1 / 5.0

155 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Electrical system checked

07/19/2017
 

36,986
  Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

08/01/2017
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alpine, TX
Title #07100642591102905

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

09/25/2017
 

37,646
  BMW of the Permian Basin
Midland, TX
432-522-5900
bmwpermianbasin.com

 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery charged
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

08/15/2018
 

39,737
  Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

09/10/2018
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alpine, TX
Title #28695343351006005

Title issued or updated
- Vehicle color noted as White
- Loan or lien released

04/24/2019
 

40,290
  Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

04/24/2019
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alpine, TX
Title #28695343351006005

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

01/28/2020
 

40,949
  Superior Automotive
Kerrville, TX
830-955-5388

Vehicle serviced

04/13/2020
 

41,057
  Lemeilleur's Rv,Truck & Equip. Repair
Co
Kerrville, TX
830-895-2888
thedieseldr.com

 4.8 / 5.0

26 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

04/13/2020
 

Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

05/07/2020
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alpine, TX
Title #28695343351006005

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

09/22/2020
 

41,304
  Lemeilleur's Rv,Truck & Equip. Repair
Co
Kerrville, TX
830-895-2888
thedieseldr.com

 4.8 / 5.0

26 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Brakes serviced
- Fluids checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked

03/22/2021
 

41,461
  Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

 216 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 116 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 116 Customer Favoritesfavorite



05/01/2021
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alpine, TX
Title #28695343351006005

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as White

04/11/2022
 

Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 4
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/11/2022
 

44,102
  Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ
Title #A007977937

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

05/12/2022
 

44,384
  Crossroad Autoworks
Fountain Hills, AZ
480-640-8116

 5.0 / 5.0

19 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
- Oil and filter changed
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Pre-purchase inspection completed

05/17/2022
 

44,418
  Chapman BMW
Chandler, AZ
480-344-4269
chapmanbmw.com

 4.6 / 5.0

877 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL

 3 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 13,053 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

8/12/22 6:10:10 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 BMW 3 SERIES vehicle (VIN:
WBADX7C56CE745000), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/12/22 at 7:10 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


